

**Sexual Harassment Reporting:** 

Acknowledgement of Receipt and Agreement to Comply

Sexual harassment violates federal and state law as well as the Sacramento City Unified School District's Board Policy.

By definition, "sexual harassment consists of unwelcome sexual advances, requests for sexual favors, and other verbal or physical conduct of a sexual nature when made by a member of the school staff to a student or to another staff member, or when made by a student to another student ..." (Board Policy BP/AR 4119.11)

Please read the materials in the Appendix, which explains the sexual harassment Board Policy, then sign the "Sexual Harassment Reporting: Acknowledgment of Receipt and Agreement to Comply" form below and return it to Human Resource Services.



## Sexual Harassment Reporting: Acknowledgment of Receipt and Agreement to Comply

This is to acknowledge receipt of a copy of District Policy Reminder: Sexual Harassment with explanations and district procedures pertaining to sexual harassment reporting requirements. My signature below verifies that I have read and understand all the material received and that I agree to comply with all state and district reporting requirements.

NAME (PLEASE PRINT)

DATE

SIGNATURE